OTHER LIABILITIES   478,999   478,999  14,698

TOTAL LIABILITIES UNDER ROC GAAP   23,126,998   23,126,998  709,635

U.S. GAAP Adjustments:

- Accrual for bonuses to employees, directors and supervisors   459,539  (10,641)(b) 448,898  13,774

- Loss on redemption of convertible notes   10,549   10,549  324

- Equity component of convertible notes   370,209   370,209  11,360

- Fair value of embedded derivative liabilities   244,914   244,914  7,515

- Amortization of discount on convertible notes   309,977   309,977  9,511

- Pension expense   65,293   65,293  2,003
- Effect of U.S. GAAP adjustment on income taxes   (21,813)  (21,813) (670)
- Negative goodwill   (20,275)  (20,275) (622)

  1,418,393   1,407,752  43,195

TOTAL LIABILITIES UNDER U.S. GAAP   24,545,391   24,534,750  752,830

ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2006
(In Thousands of New Taiwan and U.S. Dollars)

ChipMOS
Bermuda

Adjustments
(Note 1)   Pro forma

   NT$   NT$   NT$   US$
   (Note 3)

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Capital stock   23,022  3,968(e)  26,990  828
Capital surplus   9,631,181  2,487,830(e)  12,100,120  371,283

   (18,891)(f)
Option warrants   140,695   140,695  4,317
Deferred compensation   (56,574)  (56,574) (1,736)
Retained earnings   4,322,151  (165,426)(f) 4,156,725  127,546
Cumulative translation adjustments   68,074   68,074  2,089
Minority interests   8,756,318  (5,127,133)(f) 3,629,185  111,359

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY UNDER ROC GAAP   22,884,867   20,065,215  615,686

U.S. GAAP Adjustments:

- Start-up costs   (5,523)   (5,523) (170)

- Depreciation of property, plant and equipment and employee dormitory building   (122,589)   (122,589) (3,762)

- Transfer of building and facilities from MVI   (3,304)   (3,304) (101)

- Accrual for bonuses to employees, directors and supervisors   (459,539)  10,641(b)  (448,898) (13,774)

- Pension expenses   (65,293)   (65,293) (2,003)

- Interest capitalization   118,757   118,757  3,644

- Amortization of interest capitalization   (96,586)   (96,586) (2,964)

- Effect of U.S. GAAP adjustments on income taxes   21,813   21,813  670

- Equity component of convertible notes   (271,509)   (271,509) (8,331)

- Loss on redemption of convertible notes   (10,549)   (10,549) (324)

- Amortization of deferred charge   (4,935)   (4,935) (151)

- Amortization of discount on convertible notes   (309,977)   (309,977) (9,511)

- Gain on embedded derivative liabilities   (244,914)   (244,914) (7,515)